

RSPRevista de
Saúde Pública<http://www.rsp.fsp.usp.br/>

In the article: **“Estratégias de redução de preços de medicamentos para aids em situação de monopólio no Brasil”** published in the “Revista de Saúde Pública”, volume 49 (2015), in the Table 2 (Port/Engl) and in the Figures 2 and 3 (English).

Table 2. In the row 8, column 8, where it reads 2.379,58, it should read 1.512,30.

Table 2. In the row 22, column 8, where it reads 756,15, it should read 1.189,79

Figures 2 and 3 (English version), where it reads “After signing the agreement of”, it should read “After signing the PDP Agreement”.

